

**3 MACT 397/21
RAJESH KUMAR Vs. BRAJESH**

21.07.2023

Present : Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.

Neither fresh address of R1 is filed nor amended memo of parties as per the correct address in chargesheet is filed.

Put up for purpose fixed by way of last opportunity on
03.11.2023.

**(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
21.07.2023**

At 12:55 P.M.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 with R1 Sh.
Brijesh.

Ld. Counsel for R1 filed list of documents with copy of documents and Vakalatnama and submits that copy of petition is not yet supplied.

Petitioner is directed to supply copy to R1.

Put up for purpose fixed on **03.11.2023.**

**(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
21.07.2023**