

30 MACT 397/21
RAJESH KUMAR Vs. BRAJESH

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Rishi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Yogendra Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks short adjournment to comply with previous order and observation made by this Court on 22.12.2023.

Heard and allowed.

Be put up on **13.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27.11.2025